Republic of the Philippines
' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MEMORANDUM
FOR H ROBERTO R. BERNARDQ, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 15, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Reglonal
Director — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer District
Engineer HENRY C. ALCANTARA — DPWH Bulacan 1* DEO, for the approval of
Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

! As per : i |

Project Description

UACS No. 310209100489000
Project ID: PO0B00424LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe | ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and

and Reliable National Road System: Network | Refiable  National Road System: Network
Development - Off-Carriagaway Improvement - | Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement -
Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads

Baliwag-Bustos Rd - K0051 + 1087 - K0O51 + | Baliwag-Bustos Rd - KOO51 + 485 - K0OO51 +

1235, K0O51 + 643 - K0O51 + 1087 1235 //
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated
Target (P’000) (P000) Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CwW-1- CW-1-
Off-Carriageway Off-Carriageway
Improvement: | P8.428221/ Improvement: | P4.535915/
Paving of Square P 7,484.26 Paving of Square P 7,484.26
Shoulders meters Shoulders meters
888 Square 1650 Square /
meters meters
EAQ - P 152.74 EAQ - P 152.74
Total: | P7,637.00 Total: P7,637.00

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

« Modification of station limit. As per actual DE, the proposed station limits show more critical
condition and needs rectification.
« Increased in physical target. Per actual PDE, the physical target based from proposed station
limits Indicated is 1650 square meters. The released allocation is sufficient to cover the
additional length
«  Unit cost was derived using the 4th Quarter of 2023 labor rate and Construction Materials
Price Data (CMPD). Said estimates were considered reasonable per approved POW/DUPA.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detalled Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, Straight-Line Diagram and

Detailed Engineering Design

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

|
i’f—\ W |

4
! SOCOTEC




Baliwag-Bustos Rd - KOO51 -+ 485 - KOO51 + 1235
PROJECT ID: POOBOOR24LZ
Page 2 of 2

Having compiied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Serles of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration.

D. BUENO, CESO III
Assist#ht Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regiers 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MA NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undearsecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/ DISARRROVESS

ROBERTO MARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NOB
project TD: PODBO0424LZ




